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FORMAT FOR FILING 2"° APPEAL BEFORE WES /§E GRECEIVED ¢
INFORMATION COMMISSION y/ Contents Not Verified

U/S 19 (3) of RTT Act, 2005

2 7 NAR 2004

»Wg\

( Vide Circular No. 337 Dated 18.01.2017)

he Applicant: SW APAN KUM AR G‘HDSH

Name of tl
MBRU BRBU LANE, A= FLOOR , BACK SIDE,

Address: T2 SHA
) P'%- % PSS - ENTALYY s WOLKATA ~ 300 014~

Mobile No. — 943024245 roorlh
| E-wail TD— ?hoshrswaponkmm‘ 56@Y*
‘Date of filing of application for information under RTT Act — 2)0,’ A"L] 2023,
(A self attested copy of RTI application should be attached along with proof of payment
of RTI fees i.e. photocopy of the same. In case of BPL category, self- attested photocopy

of certificate issued by the competent authority should be attached).

tant Public information O‘Fﬂcer 10

4) Name of State Public Information Officer / State Assis
(el Rublie Tniorm <tiok fieor

de and address: The S
Howble St .%kf\thq\%\%%\&\éshﬁn, 1. rg.s, >
" AD.MK Dk R0, Hoo Aibov-
P‘—D & P«D.?CD\‘:‘* a W;PI-N'

whom the application was ma

5] Gist of the information sought for: 2 403 . .
. — Ord DK LRD, O
4 Copy © O

to

o
i

v“\c\.e_MP;z::C N%;:S'*I’ﬁ?é% i 'L'bfﬂ-l 0
27) '\ beftve S- i : pl
? v;/\dmr Ga_g%\vn, S\é{an&MM—'

6] [Have you received any response / information? ;
1f so, attach a self-attested copy of tae same. SOURLE JEOPARD} \
| 1 S informadion aer
2,0 doys ond w,eweﬁttm :ﬁ[oﬁd 9104
. ret Appecl WeS ™ e_on
7) Date of filing 1 appeal: %_Equg'l-[’mlﬁ App
(A self attested copy of 1% appeal should be a;tached).'
T AB (oL 202
ok frudhor
{ority to whom the first appeal was made with address: %&?&i?ggm&f o) (&
Molnopekrdy T.AS, Peinaipoks
a9 mrefooryy Lo ond LR.angd ‘RRTR.'DQP’G , P15, Sayak Clhatter]j2e Koo,
FiA A0, NABANNA, Abpur :
9] Decision of the 17 Appellate Authority. it any, including number and date of the order:
der of the 1% Appellate Authority should be attached).

(A self-attested photocopy of the or

.0 — NOTHING) / NIL.
* OV\\;I Owe, ?‘g&\ﬂ@,@. 1% ﬁ\V@h b\{{ﬁ& _
Oﬂ@ | SEQOND" _ is/g‘_: APP\«\_@&L |
AulRority Placed ﬁ?aa oMo ,_

’
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) . A T ﬁm CU/LC{_,
tG]  Grounds for 2™ appeal and the relicf sought (specify): To veead lnfvrm« e ond
| Epomatirn os S‘Wﬁl T

of the same of free
Swgiysb\

My 1fpnd appeal is filed after 90 days from the.date on which the decision of the 1 Appellate
Authority was received or after 135 days from the date of filing of the |* appeal, explain

the reasons for the delay: DOES NUT ARISE A3 DONE TN DUE TIME.

5t Swapan Kumnar Gihosh, gk, Manilal Gllwde

 J— son / dawghter of x---mocceees aged 68¥Jﬁbeing an Indian citizen do
that the statements made herein are true to my knowledge based on reco
submissions to the Hon’ble West Bengal Information Commission.

hereby solemnly affirm
rds and the rest are my

Place : kﬁ\kﬂdﬁ . Signatu1~eEofthe appellant szzfm

 SWAPAN KUMIR GHoSH

Date : & 7/0%%21% ' } (Name of the appeliant )

List of documents to be enclosed : -

_ \/Jﬁelf attested copy of RT1 application: /
' \er)/éelf attested photocopy of proof of RTI fee payment or of BPL status:
vc)/gelfattested copy of 1* appeal:
Self attested copy.of all communications / replies received from the public authorities
in connection with the instant RT] application;
\,e’)/iz"d appeal in the format as above,
f) Any other documents in support of the 2™ appeal.

1] Ifincompleté or incorrect information is provided, the 2™ appeal is liable to be rejected,
2] Separate 2™ appeal has to be filed in respect of each RTI application,
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SECOND APPEAL UNDER SECTION - 19 (3) OF THE R.T.1. ACT, 2005.

BEFORE THE HON’BLE STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION,
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL,
11A, MIRZA GHALIB STREET,
KOLKATA — 700 087.

In the Matter of:

The Second Appeal Under Section — 19 (3) of
the Right to Information Act, 2005 and its
Relevant Rules.

In the Matter of:

Sri Swaban Kumar Ghosh,
Son of Late Manilal Ghosh,
79, Shambhu Babu Lane,
1% Floor, Back Side,

P.O. & P.S. — Entally,
Kolkata— 700 014.

... Appellant.

-~ VERSUS -

‘ 1. TheHon’ble SP.ILO,
AND
The Hon’ble D.L. & L.R.O., Hooghly,
Hon’ble Smt. Kuhuk Bhushan, L.A.S.,
Jiban Paul’s Garden,
P.O. & Distt. — Hooghly,
PIN - 712 103.

Dusapn N B,
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2.

(a)

The First Appellate Authority,

The Hon’ble Principal Secretary,
Land and Land Reforms and Refugee
Relief Rehabilitation Department,
Government of West Bengal,
Hon’ble Smt. Samaraki Mahapatra, LA.S.,
6% Floor, :

325, Sarat Chatterjee Road,
Mandirtala, Shibpur,

Howrah - 711 102.

B K n i

(by

The (Second) First Appellate Authority
and Joint Secretary to the Government of
West Bengal, Department of Land and
Land Reforms and R. R. and R.
Establishment (Inf.) Branch,

Writers® Buildings,

Kolkata — 700 001.

... Respondents.

In the Matter of:

The Non-action and / or In-action and / or
proper Non-response

(a) Of the Hon’ble S.P.1.O. and The
Hon’ble D.L. & LR.O., Hooghly,
Hon’ble Smt. Kuhuk Bhushan, IL.A.S.,
Jiban Paul’s Garden,

P.O. & Distt. — Hooghly,
PIN-712 103.

(b) The First Appellate Authority,
The Hon’ble Principal Secretary,
Land and Land Reforms and Refugee
Relief Rehabilitation Department,
Government of West Bengal,
Hon’ble Smt. Samaraki Mahapatra,
LAS,,
6% Floor,
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3235, Sarat Chatterjee Road,
Mandirtala, Shibpur,
Howrah — 711 102.

(¢) The (Second) First Appellate
Authority and Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal,
Department of Land and Land
Reforms and R. R. and R.
Establishment (Inf.) Branch,
Writers® Buildings,

Kolkata — 700 001.

AND
In the Matter of:

Deliberate Non-Response and Non-
Action and / or In-action by all the
respective respondents within
THIRTY DAYS AND LATER
FORTY FIVEDAYS ASPERR.T.L
ACT, 2005

Before the Hon’ble West Bengal Chief Information Commissioner and His Companion
Hon’ble State Information Commissioners:

The Humble Second Appeal on behalf of the Appellant as abovenamed Under Section — 19

- (3) of the R-T.L Act, 2005 read with its Relevant Rules and Regulations,

Being aggrieved of and dissatisfied with the deliberate, motivated and willful Non-action
and Non-supply of the informations and documents to the Appellant duly and properly in
response of the R.T.L Application dated 30/12/2023, duly delivered on 03/01/2024 and the
First Appeal dated 15/02/2024, duly delivered on 19/02/2024 and successively both before
the Hon’ble S.P.1.0. and the Hon’ble First Appellate Authority.

All the Respondents with intentional and motivated, wrongful, malafide Non-Action / In-
action and Non-Supply of the informations as sought for and causing unreasonable time
killing to the access of informations as sought for and causing great menace to the Intent
and the Spirit of R.T.L Act, 2005 and to the Natural Flow of the Principle of Natural Justice

and Fair Play.




4. The Appeallant prefers the Second Appeal for the supply of all informations and documents
at {ree of cost as per R.T.1. Act, 2005 and its Rules as per Section — 7, Sub-Section (6) of
the R.T.I. Act, 2005.

5. Being subsequently very much aggrieved, disappointed and dissatisfied by both the S.P.1.O.

and two First Appellate Authorities the Appellant hereby prefers the Second Appeal on the
following grounds amongst others:

GROUNDS OF APPEAL

L For that the Respondents are in intentional wrong and in malafidy action for
supplying the informations as sought for in the R.T.L. Application dated 30/12/2023
and in the First Appeal dated 15/02/2024.

1L For that the Respondents with malafide intentions have knowingly avoided and
neglected to supply the informations as sought for by the Appellant and failed to
supply the information and explanation within the Statutory Limit under R.T.I Act,
2005 and also denied to supply information with malafide, hypothetical, arbitrary
attitude and as such the Appellant is entitled to pray for the penalty and damage
against the Respondents and please pass such other Order / Orders as Your Sir, may
deem fit and proper; as per the statutory Order / Orders of R.T.1. Act, 2005.

As such, Your Honour would be graciously pleased enough to pass Order / Orders
(a) for the disclosure to supply the information with explanation as sought for by
the Appellant at Free of Cost and Fees, (b) to please impose penalty and damages
against the Respondents as per R.T.I. Act, 2005, as Your Sir, deem fit and proper.

VERIFICATION

L, Sri Swapan Kumar Ghosh, Son of Late Manilal Ghosh, of 79, Shambhu Babu Lane, 1% F loor,
Back Side, P.O. & P.S. —Entally, Kolkata — 700 014, aged about 68 years, Retired Government
Employee, by faith Hindu, do hereby declare that the particulars furnished in the Second
Appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and do sign this verification
on this 2 AT day of March, 2024.

Sesapon Vs o

(SWAPAN KUMAR GHOSH)

Py




"ﬁ;\

Enclo:

1. Photocopy of the R.T.I. Application dated 30/12/2023.

2. Photocopy of the First Appeal dated 15/02/2024.

3. Photocopy of Memo No. 440-Estt.(Inf)/IC/Kol-14/13 dated 04/03/2024, as sent by Jt.
Secretary, Government of West Bengal of Land and Land Reforms and R.R. and R.
Establishment (Inf.) Branch, Writers’ Buildings, Kolkata — 700 001; from the Hon’ble
First Appellate Authority (SECOND PERSON).

(SWAPAN KUMAR GHOSH)

%@%/wy
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_You are here Home>> Track Consignment

Track Consignment Quick help

* Indicates a required field.

* Consignment Number

EW357554946IN .

PP et . e s e e e

Booked At Booked On Destmatlon Pmoode ‘ Tanff Artrcle Type Dehvery Locatron

lntally SO 15/02/2024 09 51 04 711102 ; 41.30 lnland Speed Post Slbpur SO

Event Details For : EW357554946IN e
Current : Status : Out for Delivery

Date : Tlme : Ofﬂcevw o - | ' Event

19/02/2024 o 12 51 48 Srbpur SG - - :'Out for Dellvery ) o
19/02/2024 | 11 14 15 ) Sibpur SO (Beat Number12) - ltem Dellvered [To d (Addressee)]
17/02/2024” i 09 29 38 ‘ WZVSIbpur SO - !tem Recerved‘ o o
16/02/2024 o 15 08 12“ “ Howrah Ground Mall Agent - ltem Dlspatched -
16/02/2024.” o 15 06 48 o Howrah Ground Mall Agent - ltenr Beo;wad o
16/02/2024 14: 59 30 ” Howrah ICH . :Altem Dlspatchedv S
16/02/2024 N 14 10 02 ) Howrah ICH - | /-Item Bagged S
15/02/2024 N | 134231 Howrah ICH - o Item Recerved -

16/02/2024 ' 12:14:30 Howrah Ground Marl Agent 7 V Item Dlspatched

16/02/2024 | 11:52:18 Howrah Ground Mail Agent Iltem Received

15/02/2024 . 15:51:'45 | Intally SO | ltem Drspatched

15/02/2024 15:39:01 Intally SO ltem Bagged

15/02/2024 09:51:04 Intally SO ltem Booked

%%bl( Home

About Us
Forms
Recruitments

Holiclaye
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Government of West Bengal
Department of Land and Land Reforms and R.R.and R.
Establishment(Inf.) Branch
Writers’ Buildings
Kolkata-700001

43

No. : 440-Estt.(Inf)/IC/Kol-14/13 Dated,the Kolkata, the 4™ March,2024

From : Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal
and First Appellate Authority to this Department

To_~~ Swapan Kumar Ghosh,
79, Shambhu Babu Lane,
1* Floor, back Side,
P.O. & P.S.- Entally,
Kolkata-700014

Subject : Information under the R.T.l. Act, 2005

; The undersigned is returning herewith his appeal petition dated 15.02.2024 along with its
enclosures and to say that this authority can not accept his appeal petition as his RTI application and
appeal petition has already been rejected by the SPIO & Appellate Authority of Hooghly District.

In the circumstances, the undersigned is to say that there is no other way unless apply to the
State Chief information Commissioner, West Bengal Information Commission, Khadya Bhaban, 11 A,

Mirzaghalib Street, Kolkata-700087 for obtaining proper justification.

Enco : As stated,

Joint Secretary to. _iﬁg_'éoCernment of West Bengal
and First Appellate Authority to this Department
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MATTER UNDER R.T.I. ACT, 2005

O

FIRST APPEAL

N
94 Before the First Appellate Authority, Land and Land Reforms and Refugee Relief -~
Rehabilitation Department, Government of West Bengal.

Under the Section — 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, read with the Right to
o Information (Regulation of Fee and Cost) Rules, 2005 and the West Bengal Right to

A" TInformation Rules, 2006 and the Calcutta Hieh Court (Right to Information) Rules, 2006.

In the Matter of*

The First Appeal and the Relief Sought for There Under the
Section — 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, read with
the Right to Information (Regulation of Fee and Cost) Rules,
2005 and the West Bengal Right to Information Rules, 2006
and the Calcutta High Court (Right to Information) Rules, 2006;

AND [’

In the Matter of®

Sti Swapan Kumar Ghosh,
Son of Late Manilal Ghosh,
79, Shambhu Babu Lane,
1% Floor, Back Side,

P.0. & P.S. — Entally,
Kolkata — 700 014

... Appellant.
— VERSUS —

g‘M2'%@,«\»{;;%wy@t[ﬁite'Hon’ble S.P.I1O,
T o
The Hon’ble D.L. & L.R.Q., Hooghly,
Hon’ble Smt. Kuhuk Bhushan, I.A.S.,,
Jiban Paul’s Garden,

ol Boaih
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1267

P.O. & Distt. — Hooghly,

PIN —-712 103.

... Respondent.

ol
he Hon’ble Principal Secretary,

Land and Land Reforms and Refugee Relief Rehabilitation
Department.

Government of West Bengal.
Hon’ble Smt. Samaraki Mahapatra, LA.S.,
6" Floor,

325, Sarat Chatterjee Road,

Mandirtala, Shibpur,

Aﬁ‘”\( Howrah — 711 102.
i (L@/‘/@/i THE HON’BLE FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY.

. : e &

1. The humble First Appeal on behalf of the Appelléfé‘,as abovenamed under Section —

19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, read with the Right to Information

(Regulation of Fee and Cost) Rules, 2005 and the West Bengal Right to Information
Rules, 2006 and the Calcutta High Court (Right to Information) Rules, 2006.

2. Being aggrieved of and dissatisfied with the malicious denial to the informations and /
or documents as sought for by the Appellant on 30/12/2023 and duly received by the
Respondent on 03/01/2024.

3. The Respondent with intentional, motivated and malafide delay more than THIRTY
DAYS have caused the unreasonable time killing to the access of information as
sought for and causing the great menace to the intent and spirit of the R.T.I. Act, 2005
and to the flow of the principle of Natural Justice and Fair Play and as such the
Appellant prefers the FIRST APPEAL against the wrongful denial and delay of the
Respondent on the following grounds amongst othets;

4. Hon’ble D.L. & L.R.O., Hooghly, Hon’ble Smt. Bandana Pokhriyal, I.A.S. has
rejected my Appeal Case No. — 198 of 2021; APPLICATION ON SUCCESSION
ISSUE; on an inordinate delay of 3,179 days whereas the said D.L. & LR.O. is
anyway rectifying a record of the alleged property on an inordinate delay of more or
less 7,000 days only on Application of one Parthasarathi Roy dated 16/08/2022.



% SPEED POST

-

GROUNDS OF APPEAL

L. For that the Respondent .is wrong without giving any information / document /
contact within the statutory period of Thirty Days.

II. For that, the Respondent is in relation to the exercise of her function under R.T.1.
Act, 2005 does not conform with the provisions and spirit of this Act.

III.  For that the Respondent fails to comply within the time limits specnﬁed in Sect1on '
—7, Sub-Section (2).

IV.  For that the Respondent is to supply the informations and documents free of
charge / cost as she fails to comply within the time limit as spemﬁed in Section —
7, Sub-Section .

V. For that the supply of informations and documents under Section — 6 (1) of the
R.T.I Act, 2005 have been malafidely denied and without any reasonable cause
by the Respondent.

VL  For that in view of the above circumstances made herein Your Honour would be

' gracjously. pleased to-provide-and supply the informations and documents as

v&\/ sought for in the application dated 30/12/2023 at free of cost and please to pass
such necessary Order / Orders as your Madam, may deem fit and proper.

,@ﬁ/m

All the above statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and submission and
do sign the verification on the 4547 February, 2024.

VERIFICATION

WMWW

(SWAPAN KUMAR GHOSH) 15/ ozlzozt,
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Enclo:

1. Asinthe R.T.I Petition dated 30/12/2023 annexed herewith including all its
annexures (A to F). :

2. A Notice dated 03/04/2003 In.Re. Khatiyan No. — 938 and 1024 is annexed herewith.

e fan Wrnsn fARoiK

(SWAPAN KUMAR GHOSH) ! 5/0%/202¢,
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_You are here Home>> Track Consignment
Track Consignment Quick help
* Indicates a required field.
* Consighment Number o
| EV418304811IN |
Booked |Booked On Destination Tariff | Article Type | Delivery Delivery Confirmed
At Pincode Location On
Intally SO | 30/12/2023 712103 41.30 | Inland Speed Hooghly SO 03/01/2024 17:39:14
09:48:55 Post
Event Details For : EW418304811IN
Current Status : ltem Delivered(Addressee) '
Date Time Office Event
03/01/2024 17:39:14 | Hooghly SO Item Delivered(Addressee)
03/01/2024 12:06:11 Hpoghly SO Out for Delivery
03/01/2024 11:21:58 | Hooghly SO ltem Received"
02/01/2024 11:29:08 | Hooghly SO ltem Received
01/01/2024 18:10:46 | Hooghly SO (Beat Number:5) Not Delivered ADDRESSEE CANNOT BE LOCATED
01/01/2024 10:31:65 | Hooghly SO ltem Received
01/01/2024 08:41:33 | Bandel RMS TMO ltem Dispatched
01/01/2024 08:32:07 | Bandel RMS TMO ltem Received
01/01/2024 02:51:45 | Howrah Ground Mail Agent ltem Dispatched
01/01/2024 02:25:47 | Howrah Ground Mail Agent ltem Received
01/01/2024 02:20:56 | Howrah ICH ltem Dispatched
31/12/2023 22:06:55 | Howrah ICH ltem-Bagged
31/12/2023 21:02:08 | Howrah ICH Iltem Received
30/12/2023 14:43:31 Intally SO Item Dispatched
30/12/2023 14:37:09 Intally SO ltem Bagged
30/12/2023 09:48:55 | Intally SO ltem Booked
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MATTER UNDER R.T.1. ACT, 2005 AND ITS RELEVANT RULES (TIME BOUND). P IQ\ )
SPEED 79, Shambhu Babu Lane,
3"’@”“” {,umar Q%JF POST 1% Floor, Back Side,
B.A.,, LL.B. ' P.0. & P.S. — Entally,
Kolkata — 700 014.
Phone: 2265-4245.
Mobile: 9433034245,
9836049776.
E-mail: ghosh_swapankumarSG@yahoo.in
Date; 50/[ 2. }202% ,
To
The Hon’ble S.P.1O.,
And | _
The Hon’ble D.L. & L.R.O., Hooghly,
Jiban Paul’s Garden,
P.Q. & Nistt. — Hooghly,
PIN - 712103,
Sub: (i) Copy of the Order of AD.M. & D.L. & LR.O., Hooghly vide -
Memo. No. 5755 dated 27/09/2022,
And,
- (1) My appeal before your Honour dated 23/11/2022 under Caption,
Subject Matter — “DOUBLE JEOPARDY.”
Hon’ble Madam,
(i) Please supply me the Order of ADM. & D.L. & LR.O, Hooghly vide Memo. No.
5755 dated 27/09/2022 ;

(11) Please let me inform the status of my appeal before your Honour dated 23/11/2022,
through e-mail, under Caption, Subject Matter — “DOUBLE JEOPARDY” ;

(iii) Please let me inform about the action taken in respect of the Subject Matter —
“DOUBLE JEOPARDY” sent to Your Honour through e-mail dated 23/11/2023;

As per R.T.1. Act, 2005 and its Relevant Rales and Acts thereto.
With regards, Yours faithfully,

Enclo:

Annexures - A, B, C,D, E, FCE~l
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% Re: Double Jeopardy /\

: From Swapan Kumar Ghosh (ghosh_swapankumar%@yahoo.in)

°

Ter diirohugli@gmail.com

Date: Thursday, 23 November, 2023 at 01:53 pm IST

On Thursday, 23 November, 2023 at 01:42:25 pm IST, Swapan Kumar Ghosh
<ghosh_swapankumarSG@yahoo.in> wrote:

! On Tuesday, 14 November, 2023 at 09:22:14 pm 18T, Swapan Kumar Ghosh
i <ghosh_swapankumar56@yahoo.in> wrote:

To
The Hon'ble D.L. & L.R.O, Hooghly.

Sub: Double Jeopardy.

Hon'ble Madam,

I do like to draw your kind attention about L.R. Appeal No. 198 02021 and its
order and the said file is retained with your office.

The matter is mere a succession case wherethere two daughters of Late
Srinarayan Roy namely Smt. Ila Ghosh and Smt. Nandarani Hazra, both are since
deceased, has been dishonestly deprived by the sons and grandsons of Late
Srinarayan Roy after his sad demise in the year 1974.

An application vide Misc. Case No. 50/ 0011 was lodged before B.L. & L.R.O.,
Khanakul - II and the said case was disposed off and rejected on 05/11 /2012,
Here the said B.L. & L.R.O. denied to supply the said documents of rejection of the
said case. ' :

Thereafter, R.T.L application was made before the learned D.L. & L.R.O., '
Hooghly. Smt. Ayesha Rani, 1.A.S. on 07/02 /2013. She ordered accordingly the the
then B.L. & L.R.O. to supply the R.T.L documents as sought for but the the then
B.L. & L.R.O. did not pay any heed to the.order of the said D.L. & L.R.O.. After that
on 22/07/ 2021 the L.R. Appeal being No. 198 of 2021 U/S 54 of W.B.L.R. Act was
lodged before the Hon'ble D.L. & L.R.O. Hon'ble Smt. Bandana Pokhriyal, 1.A.S..

‘The said appeal was rejected on the ground of a delay of 3179 days. Thereafter we
preferred to appeal before Ld. L.R.T.T. Tribunal being Case No. - O.A. No. 1156 of
2022 (L.R.T.T.). The said case is pending before the Hon'ble L.R.T.T.. BY this time,
one Partha Sarathi Roy, the grandson-of Late Srinarayan Roy has made an appeal
before the D.L. & L.R.O., Hooghly on 16/08/ 0022 for the rectification of a part
and/or portion of the said alleged property during the pendency of the said appeal
being No. - O.A No. 1156 of 2022 (L.RT.T\) and on the same alleged property which
is in question. .

Now, it is the perplex and hegemony to me how and by which way, & portion of
the all alleged properties was rectified wherethere the whole alleged property's
rectification was denied and rejected by the D.L. & L.R.O., Hooghly, Hon'ble Smt.

) J
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/ ssandana Pokhrival by her order dated 14/ 0972021 and I do raise my strong
objection for such type of partial rectification without acting upon the entire
alleged rectification and as and when the entire alleged rectification was denied

and rejected by Hon'ble D.L. & L.R.Q., Hooghly in L.R. Appeal No. 198 of 2021 and
vide order of the said D.L. & L.R.O. dated 14/09/2021.
All the necessary documents are annexed/ attached herewith for your kind
perusal and effective redressal immediately rejecting the said order of D.L. &
L.R.Q., Hooghly for the said rectification #ill the final disposal of the L.R.T.T. Appeal
being No. O.A. No. 1156 of 2022 (L.RT.T.).
Hon'ble Madam, I hereby demand justice for the sake of Natural Justice and
_ Fair Play for the said partial rectification as made by Sri Parthasarathi Roy, one of
the co-sharer of the alleged property, as all the misdeeds are done in the said
alleged property as a whole by the ancestors of Late Srinarayan Roy being the part

legal heirs as the sons and grandsons of Late Srinarayan Roy.

With regards,
Yours fauthfully,

Swapan Kumar Ghosh,
79, Shambhu Babu Lane,
1st Floor, Back Side,

P.0. & P.S. - Entally,
Kolkata - 700.014.

| Mobile: 9433034245, 9836049776.
14/11/2023, 09:21 PM. :
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West Bengal Form No.270

ORDER SHEET

(Rule 129 of the Records Manual 1917)

Order Sheet, dated fromi o £O ovreneereereacsssssnnnes
District : Hooghly  L.R. Appeal no.198 of 2021. -
Nature of the case : Proceedings u/s 54 of W.B.L.R.Act. -

In the matter of Swapan Kumar Ghosh & ors —Vs— Ujjwal Roy & ors

Serial Number Order and Signature of Officer : Note of action
. taken or: Order

and date of

Oreder

14,08.2021 The Appeal is taken up today for hearing.

Both the appellants and respondents are represented

| Dictated & | py their Advoeates.

toiredied by

me. 4 : . s
The respondent advocate has submitted written

objection by stating that not all who have interest in the subject

property has been made a party to this appeal.

¥ Y\ | ——
He verbally stated that the inordinate delay in filing the
1. . ’
(b’i%/"}’mw appeal must not be condoned.
Courctoi :
There has been a delay of 3179 days in filing the appeal.

uts-54 of

W.B.LR. Act The appellant advocate states that the appellant did not receive

o DR certified copy of the proceedings vide which their petition were

 Hoenbly rejected, but from an KTI reply dated -28.05.2013 given by

5L&LR.GC  Khanakul Il they came to know that the said

! oroceeding was disposed on 05.11.2012.The delay is caused

from that date and here the question of dispesal behind the back |

£ 0

P eEes o




PLAIN COPY

Dictated &
corrected by
me.

R0\
eX %/A/:mw

Collector

u/s-54 of
W.B.L.R. Act

& D.L.L.R.O.
Hooghiy.

)

- Gl

-

the appeal is rejected.

payment of requisite fees.

does not arise. When the appellant.advocate as
that the appellant due to ignorance of law filed applications at

different forum but didn’t file appeal u/s 54 of WBLR Act.

The reason behind such long delay is not accepted and

All concerned be informed accordingly.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the B.L. & L.R.O,
Khanakul Il for information and Plain Copy, duly authenticated by

0/C, Law Cell, be handed over to the parties, on prayer and on

e

/34 PMZ(A mbla//<

Collector

U/s-54 of W.B.L.R. Act
& D.L.L.R.O. Hooghly

ked submitted v
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g Shoci gated from. % .......... NI . iz H
Drstret . Hooghly. ! Nk S S3GAAL L e
I tHooghly No. ,...\.\.\6 ........ \h\‘ of 2022... e \
o e e 1Fye 3 .
Nature ol 1.1-L“Ld.\n. 1 I_O*CC_C_dme Ul/s. q()(\lf) ‘of ﬂxc West Bengal Laud Reforms Act,1955
\;Scnla{ } ‘ T T Note ot
Number l Order and Signawure of Officer action !
and date ‘ taken on
_ofOrger | e order |
1
\ { e . . . -
} i A petition from Partha Sarathi Roy. S/0. Manas Ranjan Roy of Vill & P.O. | Land
11.10.2022 ! Nandanpur. P.S. Khanakul. Dist. 1looghly is received through Additional |*Schedule
i Distriect Magistrate (I.R) & Diswiet Land & Land Reforms Officer | \
; Hooghly. Whercas it appears from the petition that he has claimed that the | JL No. 62,

plots mentioned in the right side margin has been recorded wrongly s
“Rayati™ in the name of some: Narayan Roy. $/o. Kailash Roy from (v1dc»

Khatian No. 936) but thost were. dcllld“y were recorded in the namgo[’

\Aouzd \
Nanddnpur \
‘Creagy SRR \swb@ bm'

()9 H 202

5 .

} pro-.c"ambb o

$eurd the: pcuuomr av longth. Hc submntcd a copy of a R SV
in \\‘hth schcdulc plots wcre recorded He also told tha h had pphc

from "l hc Hon ble Court is mandqlory O \
_ _sold mortgaged or cxchangod \

i But in Ihal case no such dcorcc du,d or any olhcr fransfcmng ms\run:)cn: \; \l
Leome into light. Moreovu no h\stox y of {raming- .of Khatia® vide no d.: 11\ s‘.
th(, name of Nal'dyn Roy is° alqo traced from computerized land tecor \

'cbxded sebmt 0\~:-1;13Q r-r«heu*s ’\won_\oymg,?
2 il

,o"wv{. Q'_’) C'Z '2 /5
J’c:ﬁ' L;w' ', awnd Fladonni, Ui

sme - - » 4



h After careful scrutiny of abdve fHcts, Miditigs and materials on record it is i
clear that those plots were recorded as ‘Debottar’ property in RS stage as \
well as K.3. and LR siage too. But those plots have been erroncousty

recorded in fuvour of Narayan Roy one of the scbait with full share in CLR. \
{

ORDER

As per the facts and findings and materials on record it is cvident \hat\

recording of the plots in application as rayati from “Debottar” was wrongly
done which was in contravention of law.

Henee it is being ordered to restorethe plots to the “Debottar” Khatian
immediately. ' L

Thus the case disposed if.
’Thc‘,ccrf(iﬁ_cd’ccf)‘fp“ of this Order

his Order Shee
parties on application and.subm:

sck Land & LapiRoiorms S
K, Hoogh
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SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY. [
' ok o — 198 stAv 2L, Hon
\Lom . K. » Lé? LR
Ry 5
Andl B s ok Coon 1B, — O I N5COE 2022, &alpa
1.{A)MOUZA NANDANPUR, J.L. NO.-62, KHATIAN NO- -1024,P.S.-KHANAKUL. Bon/$@ 2R, TT
. 1 4
DAG NOS.-77,89,85,86,84,6972,6976,6977,592,766,755,756- — \
(BJMOUZA NANDANPUR,J.L. NO.-62, KHATIAN NO--938,P. S.-KHANAKUL. ‘\
DAG NOS.-433,441,468,975 ' \]
\
(CJMOUZA NANDANPUR, J.L. NO.-62.KHATIAN NO.-691,P.S.-KHANAKUL. ;,
;‘ }
DEBOTTAR****DAG NOS.- L
336,429,431,432,435,436,437,439,440,442,444,445 451,452, 453,469,470,471,472,518,520,521,554
569,585,681,683,754,071,872,973,995,1645,1941,2504,2507, 2511,6635,6636,08.
> MOUZA JAGATPUR J.L.NO.-58 KHATIAN NO.-899,P.5-
DAG NO.-83.

,P.S-KHANAKUL.
3. MOUZA RADH

AKRlSHNAPUR,J.L.NO.~60,KHATIAN NO.-405,P.S KHANAKUL
DAG NOS.-

04,05 06{08,41,63,64,170 171,217,27

2.429,42,43,44,45 46,65,430,518,3231,3286 38 269 280,283,
325,461,517,1312,3169 3208.

4. MOUZA SENHAT,J.L.NO.-83, KHATIAN NO.-83,P.S.-KHANAKUL.
DAG NOS.-1088,1003.
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Hearing Postponed to 11-03-2026 https://mail.mgovcloud.in/zm/?fromService=wp&wp Version=90194229...

Hearing Postponed to 11-03-2026

State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Thu, 12 Feb 2026 2:41:52 PM +0530

To "amitraha1975"<amitraha1975@gmail.com>

Cc "ghosh_swapankumar56"<ghosh_swapankumar56@yahoo.in>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

1 Attachment(s)

HEARING POSTPONED TO 1...
499.5 KB

1of1

12-02-2026, 14:42
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. 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street; Kolkata-700 087.
Ph. No. (033)2252-0509 / 2252-0501 F'T“ / ‘ o
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No. 288-WBIC/RTI/A/100295/805/2024 1[1")1 }%HH%%Q\%‘Z\GZ.@(

From: Section Officer
West Bengal Information Commission

To. —" ) \

\//SWAPAN KUMAR GHOSH The SPIO, The FAA, OfXfice of the DL and
79, Shambhu Babu Lane, 1st Office of the\DL and LRO, LRO, Hooghly, Jiban Paul's
Floor, Back Side, P.O.+P.S.- Hooghly, Jiban Paul's Garden, P.O.+Dist.- Hooghly,

Entally, Kolkata- 700014

Garden, P.O.+Djy

st.- Hooghly,

Pin- 712103

Pin- 712103

Ref:  This Commission’s Notice No. 714-WBIC/RTI/A/100295/805/2024 dated 10.02.2026

Sir,

With reference to the above, the Commission has decided to re-schedule the hearing to 11.03.2026
-~

B

Section Officer
West Bengal Information Commission

at 11:30 hrs. from 06.03.2026.

No. 288/1(1)-WBIC/RTI/A/100295/805/2024 Date: 12.02.2026

Copy forwarded for information to the Sr. P.S. to Shri Virendra, Hon’ble State Chief
Information Commissioner, West Bengal.

Section Officer
West Bengal Informatipn Commission
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= NOT(U5392252-0509 7Z232=udu1
Web51te www.wbic.wb.gov.in  E-mail : scic-wb@anic.in

B Date: 12.02:2026
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i‘ WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION, Khadya Bhaban, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata - 700 087
"““““*'% Ph. No. (033) 2252-0509, Fax No. : (033) 2252-0501
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